

nkt cables group GmbH · PB 80 06 29 · 51 006 Cologne

**United Nations** Global Compact

nkt cables group GmbH Düsseldorfer Straße 400

im Chempark D-51061 Cologne

Telephone: +49(0)221-676-0 Telefax: +49(0)221-67610-DW Internet: www.nktcables.com

Your Reference

Our Reference Person in Charge/E-Mail

Phone

Telefax

Date

29.09.15

## To our stakeholders

We recognise that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report 2014-2015 due to certain data collection delays caused by system changes. We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact.

Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 12 January 2016 at the latest.

Yours sincerely,

Michael H. Lyng

President & CEO, nkt cables group